



CONTRACT SECTION, PHQ NOONMATI

CORRIGENDUM – 1 FOR OIL E-TENDER CGI3675P24

1. THIS CORRIGENDUM IS BEING ISSUED TO AMEND THE FOLLOWING:

Clause No., Page No. of Tender Document	Existing Clause	Amended Clause
PART-III / SECTION-II SCOPE OF WORK/TERMS OF REFERENCE (SOW) 4.9.2 > (f) > Description of work and services Point No. (d) Page 113 of NIT	BVIL shall perform Quantitative risk analysis to identify and assess the hazards associated with the project and to demonstrate that the residual risk levels are acceptable or As Low As Reasonably Practicable (ALARP)	Qualified bidders/vendors shall perform Quantitative risk analysis to identify and assess the hazards associated with the project and to demonstrate that the residual risk levels are acceptable or As Low As Reasonably Practicable (ALARP)

ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS SHALL REMAIN UNCHANGED IN THE ABOVE TENDER
